Date: 11/14/2025
Start: 7:30PM
Time: 2:30

Attendance: 200

Location: Nipissing

Scoring Summary

McGill () -vs- Nipissing ()
11/14/2025 at Nipissing

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
McGill 0 1 1 2
Nipissing 3 1 2 6

MCG: Alexandre Blanchard (1); William Rouleau (1)
NIP: Deandres De Jesus (1); Kyle Foreman (1); Jeremy Duhamel
(1); Reilly Mayne (1); Ken Belanger (1); Chad Denault (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG NIP
1st  3:23 NIP Chad Denault Ken Belanger, EV 0 1
1st 9:14 NIP Kyle Foreman , EV 0 2
1st  9:48 NIP Reilly Mayne Luke Strickland, EV 0 3
2nd  2:57 MCG William Rouleau Igor Mburanumwe, Alexandre Lallier EV 1 3
2nd  3:35 NIP Ken Belanger David Campbell, EV 1 4
3rd  0:50 NIP Deandres De Jesus Noah Vom Scheidt, Charlie Johnson EV 1 5
3rd  11:50 MCG Alexandre Blanchard Alexandre Pellerin, EV 2 5
3rd 15:49 NIP Jeremy Duhamel Willem Larsen, EV 2 6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD MISCONDU
1st NIP Markas Samenas 10:00 CONTACT CT 6:26
1st NIP Markas Samenas 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 8:26
1st NIP Reilly Mayne 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 9:28
1st NIP Reilly Mayne 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 9:28
1st MCG Mathieu Gagnon 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 18:49
2nd MCG Alexandre Lallier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:54
MISCONDU
3rd MCG Alexandre Lallier 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 0:00
3rd MCG Alexandre Lallier 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 6:13
3rd MCG Jeremie Payant 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR  12:43
3rd NIP Markas Samenas 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:59
MISCONDU
3rd NIP Jeremy Duhamel 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 18:59




McGill 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

BLK

Nicolas Pavan
Alexandre Blanchard
Damen Boose

Igor Mburanumwe
Jeremie Payant
Charles Boutin
Alexandre Lallier
Charles-Antoine Dumont
Willyam Gendron
Mikisiw Awashish
William Rouleau
Alexandre Pellerin
Jerome Gilbert
Thomas Belzile
Mathieu Gagnon
Xavier Fortin
Samuel Kingsley
Benoit Forget
Nicolas Ruccia

o

Nipissing 6

Pos

Totals

Player

NOO OOOOOOH+H OOOOOOOOoOUHH O

WO O OOOOOoOH OOOOFHOOR OO Oo|(P
OO 0O OO0 0000000000 OO0 OO o
OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoO|N
OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|w

OO 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo|o
OO OO0 0O 00000000 OO0 OoOOo oo

Total +/-

OO0 O OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO oo o

BLK

Cole Jenken
Markas Samenas
Deandres De Jesus
David Campbell
Charlie Johnson
Luke Strickland
Kyle Foreman
Jeremy Duhamel
Zach Roy

Reilly Mayne
Willem Larsen
Noah Vom Scheidt
Chase Lacombe
Harmon Laser-Hume
Ken Belanger
Dominic Leblanc
Mason Chitaroni
Chad Denault
Alexis Beaulac

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

C Mins

DO OO OO0OO0OOFH OKFHEFEFOOOHRO O

Tcita

OO OO HrHr OO rHr PP OOOOFKHKHE OO O|>»
OO OO O OO0 O0OO00DO0O0OD0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0oO OO o
OO OO0 OO OO0 000000 OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOo|N
OO OO0 OO OO0 O0O00DO0O0OD0O OO0 O0OO0OO0oOOoO OoO|w

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOOoOOo o
OO OO0 0O 0000000000 Oo0OOoOOoOOoOOo

De
c Mins

OO0 O OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0OO0OOO0OOoOOoO oo o

Tolta

30 Benoit Forget L
31 Nicolas Ruccia

9:48
50:12

4
19

31 Zach Roy
60 Harmon Laser-Hume

0:00

27

Totals

McGill Faceoffs

No data to report.

@ |0 O|N

O |0 O|Ww

oo ©o|o

23

Totals

No data to report.

G
A
W 60:00 2
0
2

Nipissing Faceoffs

O |0 O|W

oo ©o|o

27



Score PP

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1

0-2

0-3
0-3
0-3

0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3

0-3

1-3

1-4

1-4

1-4

1-5

1-5

1-5

2-5

2-5

2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[03:23] GOAL by NIP Chad Denault (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 4
for season.

McGill 0, Nipissing 1

[06:26] Penalty on Markas Samenas NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.

[08:26] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[09:14] GOAL by NIP Kyle Foreman, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 0, Nipissing 2

[09:48] GOAL by NIP Reilly Mayne, Assist by Luke Strickland, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal nhumber 2 for season.
McGill 0, Nipissing 3

[09:28] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for KNEEING.

[09:28] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for KNEEING.

[18:49] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

Period #2 Plays

[1 Markas Samenas (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete.

[1 Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.

[02:57] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Igor Mburanumwe and Alexandre Lallier, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: ,
goal number 6 for season.

McGill 1, Nipissing 3
[03:35] GOAL by NIP Ken Belanger, Assist by David Campbell, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 4 for season.
McGill 1, Nipissing 4
[10:54] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
Period #3 Plays

[1 Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.

[00:50] GOAL by NIP Deandres De Jesus, Assist by Noah Vom Scheidt and Charlie Johnson, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG:
, goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Nipissing 5
[00:00] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[06:13] Penalty on Willyam Gendron MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

¥11:50] GOAL by MCG Alexandre Blanchard, Assist by Alexandre Pellerin, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: , goal humber 2
or season.

McGill 2, Nipissing 5
[12:43] Penalty on Jeremie Payant MCG 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.

[15:49] GOAL by NIP Jeremy Duhamel, Assist by Willem Larsen, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for
season.

McGill 2, Nipissing 6
[18:59] Penalty on Markas Samenas NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[18:59] Penalty on Jeremy Duhamel NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Willyam Gendron (MCG) penalty complete.
[]1 Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Markas Samenas (NIP) penalty complete.
[1 Jeremy Duhamel (NIP) penalty complete.



