McGill () -vs- Nipissing () 11/14/2025 at Nipissing

Date: 11/14/2025 Start: 7:30PM Time: 2:30 Attendance: 200 Location: Nipissing

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
McGill	0	1	1	2
Nipissing	3	1	2	6

MCG: Alexandre Blanchard (1); William Rouleau (1)
NIP: Deandres De Jesus (1); Kyle Foreman (1); Jeremy Duhamel (1); Reilly Mayne (1); Ken Belanger (1); Chad Denault (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MCG	NIP
1st	3:23	NIP	Chad Denault	Ken Belanger,	EV	0	1
1st	9:14	NIP	Kyle Foreman	,	EV	0	2
1st	9:48	NIP	Reilly Mayne	Luke Strickland,	EV	0	3
2nd	2:57	MCG	William Rouleau	Igor Mburanumwe, Alexandre Lallier	EV	1	3
2nd	3:35	NIP	Ken Belanger	David Campbell,	EV	1	4
3rd	0:50	NIP	Deandres De Jesus	Noah Vom Scheidt, Charlie Johnson	EV	1	5
3rd	11:50	MCG	Alexandre Blanchard	Alexandre Pellerin,	EV	2	5
3rd	15:49	NIP	Jeremy Duhamel	Willem Larsen,	EV	2	6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Markas Samenas	10.00	10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT	MISCONDU CT	6:26	
1st	NIP	Markas Samenas		HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	8:26	
1st	NIP	Reilly Mayne		KNEEING	MINOR	9:28	
1st	NIP	Reilly Mayne		KNEEING	MINOR	9:28	
1st	MCG	Mathieu Gagnon	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:49	
2nd	MCG	Alexandre Lallier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	10:54	
3rd	MCG	Alexandre Lallier	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	0:00	
3rd	MCG	Alexandre Lallier	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	6:13	
3rd	MCG	Jeremie Payant	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	12:43	
3rd	NIP	Markas Samenas	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:59	
3rd	NIP	Jeremy Duhamel	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	18:59	

Individual

McGill 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Nicolas Pavan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Alexandre Blanchard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Damen Boose	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Igor Mburanumwe	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jeremie Payant	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Charles Boutin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Alexandre Lallier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	14	Charles-Antoine Dumont	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Willyam Gendron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikisiw Awashish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	William Rouleau	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alexandre Pellerin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Jerome Gilbert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Thomas Belzile	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Mathieu Gagnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Xavier Fortin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Samuel Kingsley	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Benoit Forget	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Nicolas Ruccia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-18	0

Nipissing 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Cole Jenken	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Markas Samenas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	8	Deandres De Jesus	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Campbell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Charlie Johnson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Luke Strickland	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jeremy Duhamel	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	31	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Reilly Mayne	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Noah Vom Scheidt	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	58	Chase Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	60	Harmon Laser-Hume	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Ken Belanger	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Dominic Leblanc	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Mason Chitaroni	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Chad Denault	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	94	Alexis Beaulac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	6	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-28	0

McGill Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Benoit Forget	L	9:48	3	0	4	0	0	0	4
31 Nicolas Ruccia		50:12	3	0	11	8	0	0	19
Totals			6	0	15	8	0	0	23

#	Player	C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
31	Zach Roy	W	60:00	2	0	11	16	0	0	27
60	Harmon Laser-Hume		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			2	0	11	16	0	0	27

Nipissing Goalkeeping

McGill Faceoffs

Nipissing Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP	Play
	Period #1 Plays
0-0	[03:23] GOAL by NIP Chad Denault (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ken Belanger, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 4 for season.
	McGill 0, Nipissing 1
0-1	[06:26] Penalty on Markas Samenas NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-MISCONDUCT-HEAD CONTACT.
0-1	[08:26] Penalty on Noah Vom Scheidt NIP 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
0-1	[09:14] GOAL by NIP Kyle Foreman, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
	McGill 0, Nipissing 2
0-2	[09:48] GOAL by NIP Reilly Mayne, Assist by Luke Strickland, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for season.
	McGill 0, Nipissing 3
0-3	[09:28] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for KNEEING.
0-3	[09:28] Penalty on Reilly Mayne NIP 2 minutes for KNEEING.
0-3	[18:49] Penalty on Mathieu Gagnon MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
	Period #2 Plays
0-3	[] Markas Samenas (NIP) penalty complete.
0-3	[] Noah Vom Scheidt (NIP) penalty complete.
0-3	[] Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete.
0-3 0-3	[] Reilly Mayne (NIP) penalty complete. [] Mathieu Gagnon (MCG) penalty complete.
0-3	[02:57] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau, Assist by Igor Mburanumwe and Alexandre Lallier, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: ,
0-3	goal number 6 for season.
	McGill 1, Nipissing 3
1-3	[03:35] GOAL by NIP Ken Belanger, Assist by David Campbell, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 4 for season.
	McGill 1, Nipissing 4
1-4	[10:54] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
	Period #3 Plays
1-4	[] Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.
1-4	[00:50] GOAL by NIP Deandres De Jesus, Assist by Noah Vom Scheidt and Charlie Johnson, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
	McGill 1, Nipissing 5
1-5	[00:00] Penalty on Alexandre Lallier MCG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-5	[06:13] Penalty on Willyam Gendron MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-5	[11:50] GOAL by MCG Alexandre Blanchard, Assist by Alexandre Pellerin, On ice for MCG: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
	McGill 2, Nipissing 5
2-5	[12:43] Penalty on Jeremie Payant MCG 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE.
2-5	[15:49] GOAL by NIP Jeremy Duhamel, Assist by Willem Larsen, On ice for NIP: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for
2-3	season. McGill 2, Nipissing 6
2-6	[18:59] Penalty on Markas Samenas NIP 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-6	[18:59] Penalty on Jeremy Duhamel NIP 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
	Period #0 Plays
2-6	[] Alexandre Lallier (MCG) penalty complete.
2-6 2-6	[] Willyam Gendron (MCG) penalty complete.
2-6	[] Jeremie Payant (MCG) penalty complete.
2-6	[] Markas Samenas (NIP) penalty complete.
2-6	[] Jeremy Duhamel (NIP) penalty complete.